

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8207-8208/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2003 in LPA 492/98
and order dated 04/04/2003 in CM 527/03 in LPA 492/98 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MILKFOOD LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. GMC ICE CREAM (P) LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment)
(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C)(CC. 4435/2003)(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 07/05/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.K. Sood, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Amboj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) (CC. 4435/2003)
Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the respondent appears and takes notice. As a pure question of law arises for decision, list for final hearing and disposal on a Friday. If any counter affidavit is proposed to be filed, that may be done within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any be filed

- 2 -

within three weeks thereafter.

The Arbitrators may proceed to conclude the hearing and also draft the Award but the same shall not be published unless otherwise ordered by this Court.

SLP(C) Nos. 8207-8208/2003

Issue notice.

Counsel for the respondent appears and takes notice.

Tag with SLP(C).....(CC. 4435/2003).

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master
Court Master