

r

SLP(C)No. 9493 OF 2003
ITEM No.209

Court No. 2

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9493/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/1998 in OMP 94/98
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MILKFOOD LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. GMC ICE CREAM (P) LTD.
(With prayer for interim relief)(For Final Disposal)

Respondent (s)

With
SLP(C)No.8207-8208/2003(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 05/12/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. adv.
Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.K. Sud, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Sr. adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Anil Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on the SLP paperbooks. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record need not be requisitioned. The questions arising for decision in these appeals are of frequent recurrence and are likely to affect a large number of cases. Let the matter be placed for hearing before a Bench of three learned Judges. Liberty to mention and have a fixed date of hearing.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Asha Joshi)

Court Master

Court Master