

C.A.No. 9672 OF 2003

ITEM No.103

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 9672 of 2003

Milkfood Ltd.

...Appellant(s)

vs.

M/s. GMC Ice Cream (P) Ltd.

...Respondent(s)

(with prayer for interim relief)

with

C.A. Nos. 9673-9674/2003 (with prayer for interim relief )

Date: 25/02/2004 This/These matter(s) was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B K Sood, Adv.  
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R K Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Harish N Salve, learned senior counsel commenced his arguments at 2.40 P.M. and concluded at 3.15 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. R K Jain, learned senior counsel started his arguments and was on his legs at 3.30 P.M. when the Court took up mentioning matters for hearing.

The matters remained part-heard.

(D.P. WALIA) (JANKI BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

ITEM NO. 101(P.H.) COURT NO. 1 DATE:26.2.2004

CORAM & APPEARANCE : SAME AS ON 25.2.2004

Mr. R K Jain, learned senior counsel resumed his arguments at 10.35 A.M. and concluded at 12 Noon. Thereafter, Mr. Harish N Salve, learned senior counsel made his rejoinder submissions for 15 minutes.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(D.P. WALIA) (JANKI BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER